PTO-1595

Suite 1203

40.00 OP

Virginia 22202

Arlington E/12/2003 SDENBOR1 00000118 T0289207

1,3021

Rev. 6-93

FEB 1 1 2003

HEET

U.S. Dept. of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office ssistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C.

Sir:	2119 0011, 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DII.	Please record the original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A. Omar Elwedini 3803-2045 Lakeshore Blvd. W. Toronto, Ontario M8V 2Z6 Canada Additional Names Attached? YesX No
	Additional Names Attached: ies No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Candaplan Resources Inc. Internal Address: 3803-2045 Lakeshore Blvd.W. Toronto, Ontario M8V 2Z6 Canada
	Street Address: <u>same</u>
	City: State: Zip: Additional Names Attached? Yes X No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	<pre>X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 29, 2002</pre>
4. appl	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ication, the execution date of the declaration is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/289207
	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0772

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

 X Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110
 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2110 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles W. Fallow Name of Person Signing Signature

<u>January 15, 2003</u> Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{\mathbf{4}}$

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0773

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, A. Omar ELWEDINI, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") residing at #3803-2045 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 2Z6, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

INDOOR BARBECUE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed.

WHEREAS, CANDAPLAN RESOURCES INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at #3803-2045 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 2Z6, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any

Page 1 of 2

and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

CICNIED	
SIGNED	
at TOROWIO (City/State/Province) this 29th day of DECEMBER, 2002	(Signature)
in the presence of:	
	Demis Much
A (Signature)	A. Omar Elwedini
Witness (Signature)	
(Witness is not to be ONE of the INVENTORS herein)	l .